SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

QLA/] Fnrnmr / (o ;); VS. y'%m,/  Chye £/50 f*eaf(:f(('
NO./35-©S7 ED NO. 74%-95 D DATE/TIME OF SALE 2- /5 .0& 2900

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § 30000
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $7/,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ DO
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ [0,
{5 00
NOTARY TOTAL ***********Eﬁéi‘m $ S 69,00
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § 7000
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTATL, ot ks ek sieoke o b ok sk s e e s sk o ok e $ QCJ ‘:, L0
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) . ;7% $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS Q18 Y50
TOT AL e sk sk s sk sk ok s e s ke e o o ok e sk ok $ 3 {, *3 O
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $ 2S/E3
DELINQUENT 20 $ 2S0%Y0

-

TOT AT, ¥k ok ook e ook sk ok koo sk sk ook $C) /) /

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 S 2T
WATER 20§ |
TOTAL e o o e ofe e ok o o o she ofe s o e e ol ol e ol e $ ; ‘5'(;{’ ?’ l
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § 3/0,00
MISC. g R
$
TOTAL *#% sk dasdohkdahdonseqnh §  ~m() oo
) et
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § 769,35

g F | oo L T
jot |



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

§Lﬂf /'nqna i (ot 2 VS_LwL{/ & o he i /ﬁ-t{:y,.i

NO. /350w ED NO. GaF.o% D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: 5 -5 94 ohs0

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § 767 3N

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s 75,39

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  § -

MISC. COSTS A .,
Yged - L]

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s H664, 7

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): X VM fM

i« s PPN .{:,
TOTAL DUE: g Herd
LESS DEPOSIT: g /350.00
DOWN PAYMENT: g

L=
'
iy
Mg
-
~r
-

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS




MAR. 1. 2006 2. 06PM

CONRAD O"BRIEN/2:58649620

CONRAD
O’BRIEN
GELLMAN
& ROHN, rc

March 15, 2006

Timothy T, Chamberlin
Sheriff of Columbia County
33 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

NC. 7347 P, 1

Vincent T, Cieslik
Abtomey at Law

Direct Dial: 215.523 8316
Dhzect Fax: 215.521.9716
veieslik@eogr.com

RE: SLM Financial Corporatign v. Paul Fedder
No. 2005-cv-928 j‘u
Property Located at 224 Rasley Street, Berwick, PA
Our File No, 1593-76
Dear Sheriff Chamberlin:

As you know, I represented SLM Fina;
successful bid at Sheriff’s Sale on the above-referencs
request, please allow this correspondence to serve as
issue a Deed on the above property 1o “SLM Financi

Should you require anything further, p

Sincerel;

i
M
Vin'gent
VTC/dak

égj’(‘) CEntnte 14 p

Peent Caure], 03

1515 Markert Smeet - 16th Floor + Phibsdelphia, PA 19103-1916 - T;

"

neial Corporation today in its

td property. Pursuant to your
formal request that your office
Corporation™ as soon as possible.

lcase do not hesitate to call,
",
I. Ciesli

p (F LU"/‘V Ste A
OS?O%“/

215.464.9600 - F: 215 H64.9620 - WWW.COZT. Lo

f
|
|




o e a0 bem | COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Fax

To: Vincent Cieslik, Esq. From:  Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Date: March 31, 2006

Phone: Pages: 3

Re: Foreclosure CC:

O Urgent [0 For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply [ Please Recycle

sComments

sale was held March 15 deed instructions and costs due in the
amount of $3,514.74,



ORIGINAL_DOCUMENT PRINTED ON CHEMICAL REACTIVE PAPER WITH MICROPRINTED BORDER
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANTA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA + SS

Brandon R. Everly, Publisher, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that
Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

February 22; March 1,8, 2006  as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officcrs
or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the
affiant nor Press Enterprisc is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement
and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
publication are true.

.‘,.r'?;i"?/ ..... o ?(r/"(_ ...... =
NS LN A N\ :
Sworn and subseribed to beforc me this ... Gl day of V\Qrt\‘\‘ .......... 200\

(Notary Public)
. Comminnweailh O Pennsyvanis

My 0011[4111 SSTOTT CX e Seat

— i
Dieninis L. Ashenfelder, Nory Pubiic
Seoft Twp., Columbia County E
I My Commission Expiras July 3, 2007
T hfermber, Pennsiivan i S5%: 1iEion Of Notares

ANd NOW,.uiiviiiiii e, V200 , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting 10 S.......cccooeevvvennee. for publishing the forcgoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavil have been paid in [ull.



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

e s : ]
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE
(370) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG’ PA 17815 (570} 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

PHONE

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
SLM FINANCIAL CORP..
VS.
PAUL & CHERISH FEDDER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #135 OF 2005 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
FEBRUARY 8§, 2006 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF PAUL & CHERISH FEDDER AT 224 RASELEY ST. BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA
COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

SO ANS S:

DEPUTY SHERIFF

TIMOTHY A, CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 8™ DAY OF FEBRUARY 2006

Notarlal Seal
Wandy Westover, Notary Public
B!aomsbu?. Coiumbia Co., PA 2008

tdy Commission Expires November 07,




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

P T i

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - 20, BOX 180 Za HOUR PHONE
[570) 3595622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5743 7R4-E300
FAK; (570) HB9-56325
SLM FINANCIAL CORPORATION Docket # 135ed2005
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

PAUL J. FEDDER, CHERISH FEDDER, HIS
OR HER HEIRS, DEVISEES AND PERSONAL
REPRESENTATIVES AND HIS, HERS,
THEIR OR ANY OF THEIR, SUCCESSORS IN
RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, NOVEMBER 28, 2005, AT 3:40 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON CHERISH FEDDER AT 721 TRON
ST., BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO CHERISH FEDDER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS, _
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ’r‘ “T. ¢ g , é é ,
THIS FRIDAY, DECEMBER 02, 2005 '
M /%, SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
Ay Pl T
NOTARY BUBLIC : ;

Notarial Seat JFARTER

Wandy Wastover, Notary Public i
. Bloomsbulrzg. Columbia Co., PA DEPUTY SHERIFF

My Cammission Expires Novembar 07, 2009




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERKFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 100 24 HOUR PHONE
57013005622 BLOCMSBURG, P4 17815 (5700 746100
FAX: (570) 895625
SLM FINANCIAL CORPORATION Docket # 135ed2005
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

PAUL J. FEDDER, CHERISH FEDDER, HIS
OR HER HEIRS, DEVISEES AND PERSONAL
REPRESENTATIVES AND HIS, HERS,
THEIR OR ANY OF THEIR, SUCCESSORS IN
RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, DECEMBER 02, 2003, AT 10:55 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON PAUL FEDDER AT 499 WEST THIRD
ST., BERWICK BY HANDING TO FRANK KYNICK, HUMAN RESOURCES, DELUXE HOMES, A
TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE XNOWN TQ THEM THE
CONTENTS THEREQF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME M,«r Cﬁ g é ,

THIS FRIDAY, DECEMBER 02, 2005
SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

///%Méﬁ@ _
N Lol

“Notaria) Soa) - J/ARTER
Wendy Westover, Notary Public | DEPUTY SHERIFF

Bloomabur Eg Columbia Co., PA
xplras Novensher 07, 2009

My Gommlssion




C()NRLAI) Vincent T. Cieslik
I 3 -t e . Attorne I
" i OO’BRIEN Direct Dial 215,523 8316
("J‘ ELI M A\‘[\‘j Direct Fax: 215.523.9716
- LY iN

vareshk{@cogr.com
[as” ) T
% & ROHN, rc

January 26, 2006

Timothy T. Chamberlin
Sheriff of Columbia County
35 Wesl Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: SLM Financial Corporation v. Paul Fedder
No. 2005-cv-928
Our File No. 1593-76

Dear Sheriff Chamberlin:

Encloscd please find a filed, time-stamped copy of the Affidavit of Liens
Judgments and Interests Pursuant to Rule 3129.1, as it pertains to the above matter.

=l

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Vi T

Vincent T, Cieslik

VTC/dak
Enclosure

1315 Market Streec - Loch Floor - Philadelphue PACTO L0200 100 "1 2T3.R06309000 - Fr 21386490200 - www, cogr.conm



Vincent T. Cieslik, Esq. (85500)
Conrad O’Brien Gellman & Rohn P.C.

1515 Market Street, 16™ Floor
Philadelphia PA 19102-1916

(215) 864-9600

Attorney for Plaintiff
SLM Financial Corp.

SLM FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Plaintiff(s)
V.

PAUL J. FEDDER, CHERISH FEDDER,
His or Her Heirs, Devisees and Personal
Representatives and His, Hers, Their or

- Any of Their, Successors in Right, Title

- and Interest;

Defendant(s)

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBJA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2005-CV-928

LA e
40 W50

ad A

WA40 S1HM6T

Ul v bl Nvr 9007
AHW.UHUHlUHc;'

VI

43714

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS, JUDGMENTS AND INTERESTS PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

I, Vincent T. Cieslik, counsel for Plaintiff SLM Financiat Corp. in the above action,
being authorized to do so, sets forth as the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed,

the following information concerning the real property located at:

1.

Address

Name

ELast known address for owners:

Name and address of owners or reputed owners:

Paul J. Fedder-224 Rasely Street, Berwick, PA 18603-4515.

Cherish Fedder- 244 Summerhill Avenue, Apartment A, Berwick, PA 18603-21356.

Name and address of defendants in the judgment:

Paul . Fedder-224 Rascly Street, Berwick, PA 18603-4515.

Cherish Fedder- 244 Summerhill Avenue, Apartment A, Berwick, PA 18603-2156.



Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a lien on the property to
be sold.

County of Columbia v. Cherish L. Fedder, No. 208-2004, 2/10/2000, $4,149.00.
Columbia County District Attorney’s Office
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Prothonotary
Ceolumbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Commaissioncrs
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PG Energy v. Cherish Fedder, No. 906-2004, 8/13/04, $2,766.31
PG Energy-- A Division of Southern Union Co.
1 W. 7" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Labor & Industry v. Cherish .. Fedder,
No. 536-2005, 5/20/05, $1.,453.12

Commonweatth of Pennsylvania

Department of Labor & Industry

Attn: Chief of Ul Clamms Services

Room 1700

7" & Foster Streets

Harrisburgh, PA 17120

Berwick Arca Joint Scwer Authority
1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Borough of Berwick _
Real Estate taxes are due for 2003, face amount $1,158.81 and 2004 face amount
$292.00.

Borough of Berwick
City Hall

344 N. Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record: Plaintiff, SLM
Financial-6000 Commerce Parkway, Suite A, Mount Laurel, NJ, 08054, first mortgage in the
amount of $36,000 dated November 2, 1999, recorded on the 19™ day of November 1999 as
Instrument No. 199910813,

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record licn on the property.
None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property who

interest may be affected by the sale.

United States of America-Internal Revenue Service
United States of America-Internal Revenue Service
615 Chestnut Street, Philadelphia, PA 19106

and

1001 Liberty Avenue,
Suite 1300, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania Attormey General’s Office
21 South 12" Street, 3" Floor,
Philadelphia PA 19107

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Revenue
300 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15233

Columbia County Domestic Relations
P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Peninsylvania, Department of Welfare
7 Center Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



7. Name and address of every person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledgc who has any
interest which may be affected by the sale,

VYnccnt T. Glesllk Esq (I.D. No. 85500)
Conrad O’Brien Gel]man & Rohn, P.C.
1515 Market Street

16" Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19102-1916

Attorneys for Plaintiff SI.M Financial Corp.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 21 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 11/23/2005 DOCKET # 135¢d2005

PLAINTIFF SLM FINANCIAL CORPORATION

DEFENDANT PAUL J. FEDDER, CHERISH FEDDER, HIS OR HER HEIRS,

DEVISEES AND PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES AND HIS,
HERS, THEIR OR ANY OF THEIR, SUCCESSORS IN RIGHT,

TITLE AND INTEREST
ATTORNEY FIRM CONRAD, O'BRIEN, GELLMAN & ROHN, P.C.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CHERISH FEDDER LA WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
224 RASELEY ST. OR 244 SUMMERHILL FORECLOSURE
AVE,
BERWICK.

SERVED UPON (25,

RELATIONSHIP, 1y = IDENTIFICATION
DATE 1}-2& -5 TIME 1S5 qda MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex  Height Wceight  _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA___POB__ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
_~B~REGISTERED AGENT
7 E. MOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

/F.JOTHER (SPECIFY) 2/ Zaww 57  R)owu

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
[-& -5 [HAC f%‘r . Ay Semegl YV Zup 1

™

} :
DEPUTY //’L (.\)L:\ DATE //-2.& -5




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 21 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 11/23/2005 DOCKET # 135¢d2003

PLAINTIFF SLM FINANCIAL CORPORATION

DEFENDANT PAUL J. FEDDER, CHERISH FEDDER, HIS OR HER HEIRS,

DEVISEES AND PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES AND HIS,
HERS, THEIR OR ANY OF THEIR, SUCCESSORS IN RIGHT,
TITLE AND INTEREST

ATTORNEY FIRM CONRAD, O'BRIEN, GELLMAN & ROHN, P.C.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
PAUL FEDDER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
224 RASELEY ST. OR 244 SUMMERHILL | FORECLOSURE
AVE.
BERWICK
—— N . ¥
SERVED UPON /72,9 jy & % Kothd ¢ fe,
RELATIONSHIP £, IDENTIFICATION
DATE j3-2-% TIME ja 8 S MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POBX POE _ CCSO_

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) ;5 ORckoard 571 Lerana
rd j .
e lisd AT Drlaxe f/az(é"s SGG s B 5
Dzrrwia-
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
W8~ [ HZ A /'zoz? L LY Soegpre i L\ ?‘,w(/,?;;
13-2-35 Kelisle; Avi e Lisrm  CARL AT 108 orebwd Bre

DEPUTY DATE




veb=di=culabinl!

oo gn dERBILS HEDA SUINT SEMcH RIETHORD  CFRAY)IRTITREELTS

HORTIY |

Decernber 1, 2005

Timothy T, Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.Q. Box 380

Bloornsburg, PA 17813

SLM FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Vs

PAUL J. FEDDRER, CHERISH FEDDER, HIS OR HEIRS, DEVISEES AND
PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES AND HIS, HERS, THEYR DR ANY OF
THEIR, SUCCESSORS IN RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST

DOCKET# 135ED2005 ID # 528JD2003

Dear Timothy:

The belance on sewer account #130082 for the property located at 224 Rasely
Street, Berwick throvgh March 2006 is $254.82,

Please fee! ree to contact me with any questions that you muy have.

Sincerely,

o

Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvarda 18603

Phone: {(§70) 752-8477 = Fax: (570) 752-8472

B ogoglanz



WHJOS County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FCR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2005 3485
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT AX AMOUNT DUE] TNCL PENALTY
Connie_ C Gingher GENERAL 14,597 5,646 80.76 82.41 90.65
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 18.24 19.63 2154
Berwick PA 18603 LIGHT 75 10.73 10.95 11.50
FIRE 1.75 2503 25.54 268.82
HOURSMON, TUE, THUR & FRI : 9:30aM-4PM | BORO RE 8.6 94.41 96.34 101.16
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT
The discaunt & penalty 23017 4. 25172
PHONE:S?O'752'?442 have heen Ca'Cl:ﬂated PAY THIS AMOUNT A[Jl'l‘ 30 O 1 June 20 8? lune 3?
for your convenience If paid on or before | If paid on ar before If paid after
_ CNTY  TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2 % courthouse on:
FECDER PAUL JON & CHERISH LYN Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2006
224 RASELEY STREET "|PARCEL: 04C-03 -144-00,000
BERWICK PA 18603 224 RASELEY ST LOT 10
.16583 Acres Land 2,880
Buildings 11717 FILE COPY
Yyour paymen Total Assessment 14,587
¥ MEN

TAX NOTICE 2005 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE FOR BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT DATE 08/01/2005  BILL¥ Q01258
BERWICK BOROUGH DESCRIBTION — ASSESSMENT | RATE | TESS DIGe— AMOUNT FACE |INC PENALTT
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 14597 44.750 £40.1%6 653.22 718.54
CONMIE C. GINGHER
1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
HOURS MON, TUES, THURS, FRI 9:30am The 2% discount and 10% penalty Fave baen 640 .16 653 22 718 .54
-4pm DURING DISCT. ALL OTHER computed for your convenience. Taxes are due PAY ) ) '
now and payable. Prompt payment is requested. THIS Sept 30 Now 30 Dac 1-15
TIMES MON, TUES, THURS 9:30-4 : i ) _ : :
This tax notice must be retumed with AMOUNT| 'FPAIDON | IFPAIDON | IFPAID
PHONE 570-752-7442 your payment. For a receipt, enclose a SASE. (A OR BEFORE | OR BEFORE AFTER
M NO REFUNDS UNDER $5.00
A FEDDER FAUL JON & CHERISH LYN
I 224 RASELEY STREET 040035‘11‘223;*;‘8;3:33“1’1'““ ACCT, 20732
PARCEL
L BERWICK PA 18603 SCHOOL PENALTY 10%
224 BASELEY ST 2880.00
- 0698-0485 11717, oolf TA% RETURNED TO
o .17 AGRES COURTHOUSE DEC 15

Original MAKE SEPERATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL FAYMENT



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 13 - OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/23/2005 DOCKET # 135ed2005

PLAINTIFF SLM FINANCIAL CORPORATION
DEFENDANT PAUL J. FEDDER, CHERISH FEDDER, HIS OR HER HEIRS,

DEVISEES AND PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES AND HIS,
HERS, THEIR OR ANY OF THEIR, SUCCESSORS IN RIGHT,

TITLE AND INTEREST

ATTORNEY FIRM CONRAD, O'BRIEN, GELLMAN & ROHN, P.C.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1615 LINCOLN AVE. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK.

f/? .
SERVED UPON { X Al 1 1
RELATIONSHIP 18y . (o tlec voe IDENTIFICATION
DATE //'3f~5 TIME /v & MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA  POB XPOE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY Kyz{) CL{\ | DATE | ] R& ~5



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 14 - OF - 21 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 11/23/2005 DOCKET # 135¢d2005

PLAINTIFF SLM FINANCIAL CORPORATION

DEFENDANT PAUL J. FEDDER, CHERISH FEDDER, HIS OR HER HEIRS,

DEVISEES AND PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES AND HIS,
HERS, THEIR OR ANY OF THEIR, SUCCESSORS IN RIGHT,
TITLE AND INTEREST

ATTORNEY FIRM CONRAD, O'BRIEN, GELLMAN & ROHN, P.C.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1108 FREAS AVE, FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON K'g Uy CRirg

RELATIONSHIP C [;‘;{F\ IDENTIFICATION
DATE /.85  TIME /Y ¢s MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB X POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY (:,A C«C&A DATE jl-¢& -5




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 15 - OF - 21 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 11/23/2005 DOCKET # 135¢d2005

PLAINTIFF SLM FINANCIAL CORPORATION

DEFENDANT PAUL J. FEDDER, CHERISH FEDDER, HIS OR HER HEIRS,

DEVISEES AND PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES AND HIS,
HERS, THEIR OR ANY OF THEIR, SUCCESSORS IN RIGHT,

TITLE AND INTEREST
ATTORNEY FIRM CONRAD, O'BRIEN, GELLMAN & ROHN, P.C.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Z z:;//::’ Z ¢ LN

RELATIONSHIP Clar ey IDENTIFICATION

DATE /[-2&-5 TIME /{ ys MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POBX" POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \__/,,l (. ,:/Q;w . DATE //- 7 &€



DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

LS

I. Obligor ihformation {To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal obligations to determine whether any
record of overdue support exists for the following person:

NAME DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY#
Chepish & Gdder 4. 1,-7¢ A0 Yo Y72
pate: I/ / ZXZ 15" REQUESTOR: 5/%
| Print Na v
' ~
JD 9289 D) 2065
Signature

II. Lien information (To be provided by DRS}

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUPFORT OWED.

WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED
BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT IS A
LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Amount of Overdue Support Next Due Date

ey dY

Next Pavment Amount




. COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL, ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:28-NOV-05 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO:1480

FEDDER PAUL JON & CHERISH LYN DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO

224 RASELEY STREET DEED 05&63-0559

BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: LOT 10

PARCEL: 04C-03 -144-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE

2003 PRIM 1,153.32 21.98 0.00 1,175.30
2004 PRIM 290.46 6.85 0.00 257 .31
TOTAL DUE §1,472.61
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: March L2006

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMEBER 31, 2004

¥ This Does AT TacLude The

2o0sS  TAES.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T, CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 21 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 11/23/2005 DOCKET # 135¢d2005

PLAINTIFF SLM FINANCIAL CORPORATION

DEFENDANT PAUL J. FEDDER, CHERISH FEDDER, H1S OR HER HEIRS,

DEVISEES AND PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES AND HIS,
HERS, THEIR OR ANY OF THEIR, SUCCESSORS IN RIGHT,
TITLE AND INTEREST

ATTORNEY FIRM CONRAD, O'BRIEN, GELLMAN & ROHN, P.C.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY DA WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
35 WEST MAIN ST. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON PAM (’}/1 5 2

RELATIONSHIP &i anl e IDENTIFICATION
DATE }/-2X%-S TIME a&e< MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB X POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
1'\ l )/"‘ b .
DEPUTY . L ad o DATE /{~2& -5

v



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 21 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  11/23/2005 DOCKET # 135ed2005

PLAINTIFF SLM FINANCIAL CORPORATION

DEFENDANT PAUL J. FEDDER, CHERISH FEDDER, HIS OR HER HEIRS,

DEVISEES AND PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES AND HIS,
HERS, THEIR OR ANY OF THEIR, SUCCESSORS IN RIGHT,
TITLE AND INTEREST

ATTORNEY FIRM CONRAD, O'BRIEN, GELLMAN & ROHN, P.C.

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY PROTHY. WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

35 WEST MAIN ST. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

J Boxo N

SERVED UPON Kliwe

I
RELATIONSHIPY p .71, v IDENTIFICATION

DATE {{-2Z¥-5 TIME ¢ &wexes MILEAGE OTHER

Race ~ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB A_ POE ___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MO W R

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

@
DEPUTY %Cy R k DATE [{-&2 ¥ -



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 21 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  11/23/2005 DOCKET # 135¢d2003

PLAINTIFF SLM FINANCIAL CORPORATION

DEFENDANT PAUL J. FEDDER, CHERISH FEDDER, HIS OR HER HEIRS,

DEVISEES AND PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES AND HIS,
HERS, THEIR OR ANY OF THEIR, SUCCESSORS IN RIGHT,
TITLE AND INTEREST

ATTORNEY FIRM CONRAD, O'BRIEN, GELLMAN & ROHN, P.C.

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

35 WEST MAIN ST. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON Gpii KPP

RELATIONSHIP (b5 (s vk IDENTIFICATION

DATE / /25~ TIME £ < MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Agc Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB POE__ CCSO___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouows

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DATE //- 2.5 - S

Y
DEPUTY L C,\_k—-»---
J =



§

O Agent
B Addresse
O Yes

Z:‘ﬁe?ei_\red by { Pn‘r?ted Narme) DEb .63‘1(){ fﬁﬁg

s

1 Yes
1 No

[ Return Receipt far Merchandi:

0 co.0.

1 Express Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fec}

B Certifisd Mail
O Registarsd
1 Insured Mail

Ixi.. :

Is delivery address different from item 17
If YES, enter delivery address below:

3. Service Type

A, Signature

D,

-
-

(1
Sopu 26890 D001 4115 8947

.and 3. Also complete
to yaou.

d Delivery is desired.
PA 17120

our name and address on the reverse
er Streets

¥
so that we can return the card

‘W Altach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

Commorwealth of PA Babor & Ind.

or on the front if space permits,

item 4 if Restricte
Harrisburg,

7th & fost
2. Asticie Number

X Complete items 1, —.

o Print
1. Articls Addressed to:

o
O Xgent
#H Addressee *
am 17 [ Yes
ow: O No
handise

0T Return Recsipt for Mere

1 Exprass Mail
I cop.

7004 2890 0001 4115

I YES, aitter defivary address be|

O insured Mai
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foe}

W Certified Mail

3 Registered

D, Is delivery address different from it
.- Service Type

mailpiece,

k of the

if space permits,

Article Addressad to:

LIC WELFARE - :

teturn the card to you.

' Attach this card to the bac

or on the front

TR TR Y o WESINe,

I Print yaur nam

2 and address on the reverse

EPARTMENT OF PUR
ARRISBURG, PA 17105

JBOX 8016
Transfer from service fabef)

so that we can
FFICE OF F.A.LR.

Articie Number

f ENDER: coMPL THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
[=]
2 1 Complete items 1, . and 3. Also complete ture /-
8 item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X : :
I Print your name and address on the reverse JA [ L5
" 50 that we can return the card to you. . Rpebived by { Primted
1 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, kﬁ?@“’e v { Frinte
or on the front if space permits. h
- D. Is delivery address difff i
Articie Addressed ta: If YES, enter delivery i ¢
ommonwealth of PA Attorney Gengfal :
1 South 12th St,
hiladelphia, PA 19107 _
LA
= 3. Bervice Type
§ |7 & Certified Mail ] Express Mail
% O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandic
5 L] Insured Mait OcoD.
% 4. Restrictad Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
§ Article Number ’
g (Transfer from service labeaf) °004 2870 DEIEII H1lla 871k
[ -
.Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Peturn Receipt 102595-02-Ki-i¢
- DER: COMPLELE THIS SECTION LHVIF ON ON D R
(]
| & >omplete items 1, . and 3. Also complete A. Signal . /35
% & tem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ; / O agent
. g *rint your name and address on the reverse H df’W e W Addresse
9 18 o that we can return the card 1o you. B. Regbjve By { frintecf Hame) €. Date of Delive
& [« ttach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ; T A Q / /
& |~ v onthe front if space permits. ] Vi TN, /2 1y /
8 W T - D Is de!'rv’- address dififrent from item 172 A vés
B CE Aicle Addressed to: if YES! enter delivenfaddress below: Ll No
3}
[ = L2
g18& mmonwealth of PA Dept. of Reve,
¥ ) Liberty Ave.
e itEsburgh, PA 15233
(=4
é ' 3. Service Type
E £ Cortified Mail [ Express Malil
z O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandls
g O Insured Mail O coD.
. 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yas
1. Articte Number )
ransor oo sorvice labe] 2004 2890 0001 4115 8909
>S Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Raturn Receipt 102595.02-M-15
m Complete items 1, ., -4nd 3. Also complete A. Signatur N ] 2<
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X M O Agent
+ B Print your name and address on the reverse T vj" 3 syt 8 Address
T s0 that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Prigted Narme) €. Pate of Dalj
& W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ~ % [ f?o U 8“
c or on the front if space permits, 4,_ Esa il
% - D. Is delivery address diffsrent from item 17 [ Yes
f 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter dalivery address below: O No
% USA Internal Revenue Service
& 1001 Liberty Ave,
Pi-tsburgh, PA 15222
2. Sarvica Type
< Certifled Mail (3 Express Mail
s . O Registsred O Return Receipt for Merchand|
‘g I O insured Mail (1 C.OD.
g . 4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Feg) [ yes
5 -
[ 2. Article Number
*u_- ; {Transfar from service fabel) 7004 2690 000) 4115 8923
o ' PSForm 3811, February 2004 Domestic Heturn Receipt 102595-02-M-1.
oy
£
£



SENDER: COMPLE,

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Complete items 1, _, and 3. Also complete A, Signature
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Frint your name and address on the reverse
" s0 that we can return the card to you.
* M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

O Agent

W/y ({/A(Z‘ fu__/ "‘—'f‘ ;{} B Address:
Recew by { Prm!‘ed Name} :__ C hv

s dellveé‘ ‘address dlfferent frcm_m_en{ 17 O Yes
H YES, enter delivery address beiow— ~ENo~ - --

c 1 Article Addressad to:

- U.S.SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATIO

" PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE

" ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STREET- 5™ FLOOR

I 3. Service Type

; PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 & Certified Mail [ Express Mait

; U Registered O Return Receint for Merchandie
| [ Insured Mail con.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea} O ves

I .

| 2 fricle Humber | 7004 2690 0DO0L 4115 8454

{Transfer from sanvica fabel)

. PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595:02-M-1¢

f SENDER: COMPLELE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, . and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse ¢
so that we can return the card toyou, B. Recsived by ( Pnntéi!!’?\u’ame) JC Date of Defive
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front it space permits.

X D. Is delivery address different fram ftem 17 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: |

S S T

. LMEVER anter delivery address below: i1 No
COMMONWEALTH QF PENNSYLVANIA
; DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE -
] BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE .
i, CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION I[ )
- DEPARTMENT 281230 3. Service Type
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 Certified Mail [ Exprass Mail
[ Registersd [ Return Aeceipt for Merchandi:
3 Insured Mail O cob.
3 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)  Yas
2. Aricle Mumhber ;
% {Transfer from service fabef) 7004 E&qu DDD}J HLLS B85

| —

; PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102565-02-M-1¢

SENDER: COMPLELE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

W Complete items 1, ., 4nd 3. Also complete 3
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. - E1 Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse -~ B Address

so that we can return the card to you. s
! W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Hecemd ﬁy (Pﬁnfe@a:me} ?A'""'" -~
! oronthe front i space permits. L \Qr ﬂ _
' D. s delivery address different from itern 12 T Yes

If ¥E3, enter delivery address below: O Ne

P Article Addressed to:

| INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE A
' i TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP

| "WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUTLDING
| 600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

| PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

3. Service Type
EB Certified Mail T Express Mail

- Registered {1 Return Rscsipt for Merchandi
O Insured Mail I c.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fos) O Yes

. 2. Article Number

{Transfer from service labef} : c00Y 2830 Efafs 4335 86374

;. PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1!




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 18 - OF - 21 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 11/23/2005 DOCKET # 135ed2005

PLAINTIFF SLM FINANCIAL CORPORATION

DEFENDANT PAUL J. FEDDER, CHERISH FEDDER, HIS OR HER HEIRS,

DEVISEES AND PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES AND HIS,
HERS, THEIR OR ANY OF THEIR, SUCCESSORS IN RIGHT,

TITLE AND INTEREST
ATTORNEY FIRM CONRAD, O'BRIEN, GELLMAN & ROHN, P.C.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON Avnrrre  HefPons
RELATIONSHIP (_1 T4, IDENTIFICATION
DATE |[{-t&- 5 TIME ¢ S0 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Agce Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB X _POE__ CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moNw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

[

|

l R { _
DEPUTY \Z}L C&.L‘xwﬂ DATE {[|-2.8- ¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 12 - OF - 21 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 11/23/2005 DOCKET # 135ed2005

PLAINTIFF SLM FINANCIAL CORPORATION

DEFENDANT PAUL J. FEDDER, CHERISH FEDDER, HIS OR HER HEIRS,

DEVISEES AND PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES AND HIS,
HERS, THEIR OR ANY OF THEIR, SUCCESSORS IN RIGHT,
TITLE AND INTEREST

ATTORNEY FIRM CONRAD, O'BRIEN, GELLMAN & ROHN, P.C.

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

7 CENTER ST. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON N Aucas R f hpe?

RELATIONSHIP ¥ v [T . IDENTIFICATION

DATE //f 255 TIME j¢3& MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEAT POA _ POB X _POE__ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

y .

- -
DEPUTY \/r LL& DATE //-2 §~-53

/




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE >
ED #/35-O>

DATE RECEIVED  })-2% 2%

DOCKET AND INDEX /1-25 &S

SET FILE FOLDER UP _ f-25-°%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST y
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR Ck# ST3£8

SRR

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE Mo ¢ IS, 06  TIME o902
POSTING DATE Feb ¥, o6 o
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK fep. 24

2P WEEK g7 7

3*° WEEK > 26

-



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 15, 2006 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 135 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 928 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

METES AND BOUNDS

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground with the buildings and improvements thereon erected.
Situate on the east side of Rasley Street in the borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a corner of lot, now or late, or Webster Adams; Thence North along same forty-five (45)
feet to a lot, nor or late of Harry H. Raseley; Thence East along same one hundred and sixty (160) feet
to an alley; Thence South along same forty-five (45) feet to a lot, nor or late, of said Adams, aforesaid:
Thence West along same one hundred and sixty (160) feet to Rasely Street, the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES commonly known as 224 Rasely Street, Berwick, PA 18603.
TAX PARCEL NO. 04C-03-144

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES I§ VESTED IN: Paul J, Fedder and Cherish Fedder by deed from
Pamela J. Shoemaker Harker and Leon Harker dated August 20, 1998, recorded August 26, [998 in

Columbia County Record Book 698 page 485,
IMPROVEMENTS TO THE PROPERTY INCIL.UDE THE FOLLOWING
2 story residential dwelling, with 6 total rooms, which include three bedrooms and 1.0 baths.
The Gross living area is 1,188 square feet and the property has porches.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or ¢ashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Vincent T. Cieslik Timothy T. Chamberlain
1515 Market Street www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty,com

Philadelphia, PA 19102



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 15, 2006 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 135 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NG. 928 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TOQ THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

METES AND BOUNDS

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground with the buildings and improvements thereon erected.
Situate on the east side of Rasley Street in the borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a comer of lot, now or late, or Webster Adams; Thence North along same forty-five (45)
feet to a lot, nor or late of Harry H. Raseley; Thence East along same one hundred and sixty (160) feet
to an alley; Thence South along same forty-five (45) feet to a lot, nor or late, of said Adams, aforesaid;
Thence West along same one hundred and sixty (160) feet to Rasely Street, the place of beginning.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES commaonly known as 224 Rasely Street, Berwick, PA 18603,

TAX PARCEL NO. 04C-03-144

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN; Paul J. Fedder and Cherish Fedder by deed from
Pamela J. Shoemaker Harker and Leon Harker dated August 20, 1998, recorded August 26, 1998 in

Columbia County Record Book 698 page 485.
IMPROVEMENTS TO THE PROPERTY INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING

2 story residential dwelling, with 6 total rooms, which include three bedrooms and 1.0 baths.
The Gross living area is 1,188 square feet and the property has porches.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME FERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
hidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Vincent T, Cieslik Timothy T. Chamberlain
1515 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19102



Vincent T. Cieslik, Esq. (85500) Attorney for Plaintiff
Conrad O’Brien Gellman & Rohn P.C. SLM Financial Corp.
1515 Market Street, 16" Floor

Philadelphia PA 19102-1916

(215) 864-9600

SLM FINANCIAL CORPORATION COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff(s)
CIVIL DIVISION
v.
NO.: 2005-CV-928 ,
PAUL J. FEDDER, CHERISH FEDDER, A5 ED-155
His or Her Heirs, Devisees and Personal ¢ -
Representatives and His, Hers, Their or
Any of Their, Successers in Right, Title
and Interest;

Defendant(s)

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following property:

Please 1ssue Writ of Execution in the above matter:

Principal and Interest Due Plaintiff $ 41,298.90
as of September 12, 2005 date of Judgment

JC- lq " A LW:S; By: \—F:I\n\i/ 6 ! T{{O\aw{ Mﬁ

Clerk , Prothonotary
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Vincent T. Cieslik, Esq. (85500) Attorney for Plainiiff
Conrad O’Brien Gellman & Rohn P.C. SLM Financial Corp.
1515 Market Street, 16" Floor

Philadelphia PA 19102-1916

(215) 864-9600

SLM FINANCIAL CORPORATION COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff(s)
CIVIL DIVISION
V.
NO.: 2005-CV-928
PAUL J. FEDDER, CHERISH FEDDER,
His or Her Heirs, Devisees and Personal
Representatives and His, Hers, Their or
Any of Their, Successors in Right, Title
and Interest;

Defendani(s)

NOTICE OF SALE

* THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND
ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU
HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT
AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT,
BUT ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Cherish Fedder
244 Summerhill Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Paul }. Fedder
224 Rasely Street
Berwick, PA 18603



Your house (real estate) at 224 Rasely Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold
at the Sherifl’s Salc on , 2003, at in the Monroe County Sheriff’s
Office, located at the Monroe County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
to enforce the foreclosure judgment in the sum of $41,298.90 obtained by SLM FINANCIAL
CORPORATION (the mortgagee) against you,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay 1o SLM Financial Corporation (the
mortgagee) the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To [ind
our how much you must pay, you may call: (215) 864-9600.

2, You may be able to stop the sale by fining a petition asking the Court to strike or
open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may ask the Court to postpone
the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able 1o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an atlorney to asscrt your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice on page three on how to obtain an

altorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE, OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

L. [f the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped , your property will be sold to the highest
bidder. You may find out the price by calling (215) 864-9600..

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was
grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in
the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call (856) 703-2923,

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the
owner of the property as il the sale never happened.

5. You have the right o remain in the property until the full amount dug is paid to
the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives the deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to ¢vict you.



6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
proposed schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff
not later than thirty (30) days after the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff
and will be made available for inspcction in his office. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the sheriff within ten
(10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back,
if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground with the buildings and improvements thereon
erecled.

Situate on the east side of Rasley Street in the borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning al a corner of lot, now or late, or Webster Adams:;

Thence North along same forty-five (45) feet to a lot, nor or late of Harry H, Raseley;
Thence East along same one hundred and sixty (160) feet to an alley;

Thence South along same forty-[ive (43) feet to a lot, nor or late, of said Adams, aforesaid:
Thence West along same one hundred and sixty (160} feet to Rasely Street, the place of
beginning.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES commonly known as 224 Rasely Street, Berwick, PA 18603,
TAX PARCEL NO. 04C-03-144
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN: Paul J. [Fedder and Cherish Fedder by deed

from Pamela J. Shoemaker Harker and Leon Harker dated August 20, 1998, recorded August 26,
1998 in Columbia County Record Book 698 page 485.

IMPROVEMENTS TO THE PROPERTY INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:



CONRAD Vincent T. Cieslik

Attorsiey ar Law
O’BRIEN Direct Di:d]: ;]?.5}23.;316
GELLMAN veieshikibrogr.com
& ROHN, rC

November 22, 2005

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Timothy T. Chamberlin
Sheriff of Columbia County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: SL.M Iinancial Corporation v. Paul Fedder
No. 2005-cv-928
Our File No. 1593-76

Dear Sheriff Chamberlin:

I represent the Plaintiff SI.M Financial Corporation in the above matter.
Enclosed for your review of the following:

1. Original and two copies of the Writ of Execution;
2. Omiginal and two copics of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
3. Original and five copies of proposed Property Description;

4. One copy of the Affidavit of Whereabouts of the defendant;

5. One copy of an Affidavit of Non-Military Secrvice;
6. One copy of the Watchman Release Form; and
7. One copy of the Affidavit of Liens,

In addition, please find this firm"s check in the amount of $1,350.00 for
filing of the Writ.

Please contact me when you are ready to schedule the Sheriff's Sale so
that [ may adequately inform the owners and licnholders.

£ 4 i

Encls.
1515 Market Sureet - 1oLl Tloor - Pluladelphia, PA [9IT02-1906 -1 21586496000 - B 215 86259620« swwaw.cogr.oom



CONRAD Vincent T. Cieslik
O'BRIEN Direct il 2155938316

f S GELLM AN veieslik@cogr.com
& ROHN, pc

November 22, 2005

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Timothy T. Chamberlin
Sheriff of Columbia County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: SL.M Financial Corporation v. Paul Fedder
No. 2005-cv-928
Our File No. 1593-76

Dear Sheriff Chamberlin:

I represent the Plaintiff SLM Financial Corporation in the above matter.
Enclosed for your review of the following:

I. Original and two copies of the Writ of Execution;
2. Original and two copies of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
3. Original and five copies of proposed Property Description;

4. One copy of the Affidavit of Whereabouts of the defendant;
5. One copy of an Affidavit of Non-Military Service;

6. One copy of the Watchman Release Form; and

7. One copy of the Affidavit of Liens.

In addition, please find this firm’s check in the amount of $1,350.00 for
filing of the Writ.

Please contact me when you are ready to schedule the Sheriff’s Sale so

Vincent R,

Enc]s.
1515 Market Street - 16th Floor - Philadelphia, PA 19102-1916 - T: 215.864.9600 - F: 215 864.9620 - wwawv.cogr.cam
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PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

METES AND BOUNDS

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground with the buildings and improvements thereon
erected.

Situate on the east side of Rasley Street in the borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as {ollows:

Beginning at a corner of lot, now or late, or Webster Adams;

Thence North along same forty-five (45) feet to a lot, nor or late of Harry H. Raseley;
Thence East along same one hundred and sixty (160} {eet to an alley;

Thence South along same forty-{ive (45) feet to a lot, nor or late, of said Adams, aforesaid,;
Thence West along same one hundred and sixty (160} feet to Rasely Street, the place of
beginning.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES commonly known as 224 Rasely Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

TAX PARCEL NQ. 04C-03-144

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN: Paul J. Fedder and Cherish Fedder by deed
from Pamela J. Shoemaker Harker and Leon Harker dated August 20, 1998, recorded August 26,
1998 in Columbia County Record Book 698 page 485,

IMPROVEMENTS TO THE PROPERTY INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:
2 story residential dwelling, with 6 total rooms, which include three bedrooms and 1.0 baths.

The Gross living area is 1,188 square feet and the property has porches.



PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

METES AND BOUNDS

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground with the buildings and improvements thereon
erected.

Situate on the east side of Rasley Street in the borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a comer of lot, now or late, or Webster Adams;

Thence North along same forty-five (45) feet to a lot, nor or late of Harry H. Raseley;
Thence East along same one hundred and sixty (160) feet to an alley;

Thence South along same forty-five (45) feet to a lot, nor or late, of said Adams, aforesaid;
Thence West along same one hundred and sixty (160) feet to Rasely Street, the place of
beginning.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES commonly known as 224 Rasely Street, Berwick, PA 18603,

TAX PARCEL NO. 04C-03-144

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN: Paul J. Fedder and Cherish Fedder by deed
from Pamela J. Shoemaker Harker and Leon Harker dated August 20, 1998, recorded August 26,
1998 in Columbia County Record Bock 698 page 485.

IMPROVEMENTS TO THE PROPERTY INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:
2 story residential dwelling, with 6 total rooms, which include three bedrooms and 1.0 baths.

The Gross living area ts 1,188 square feet and the property has porches.
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Vincent T. Cieslik, Esq. (85500) Attorney for Plaintiff
Conrad O'Brien Gellman & Rolin P.C. SLM Financial Corp.
1515 Market Street, 16 Floor
Pbiladelphia PA 19102-1916
(215) 864-9600
SLM FINANCIAL CORPORATION COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF }
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintifi(s) r
CIVIL DIVISION
Y.
NO.: 2005-CV.928

PAUL J, FEDDER, CHERISH FEDDER,
His or Her Heirs, Devisees and Personal
Represcntatives and His, Hers, Their or
Any of Their, Successors in Right, Title
and Interest;

Defendant(s)

_

AFFIDAVIT OF EHEREA.BOQ:I 3

Deborah Steward being duly sworn according to

1. I'am 4 Collectian Account Manager with

("SLM”) and am authorized to make this affidavit on be
2. I obtained an Aceurint Custom Comprehg
database search vehicle, to detenmine the location and/oj
Paul J, Fedder.
3. I determined that Paul J. Fedder can be f

18603-4515.

law, daposeé and says:

Plaintiff SLM Financial Corporation
half of Plaintiff.

pasive Report, which is a compurer

“whereabouts” of Cherish Fedder and

und at 224 Rasely Street, Berwick, PA

4. Cherish Fedder can be found at 244 Summerhill Avenus, Apartment A, Barwick,

PA 18603-2156,

[ understand that I make these statements subject

to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S.A. § 4904
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relating to answers falsified to authorities.
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Dated. November 22, 2005 Dely

FAX NO. 8567687299

orah Steward

NG, 5502
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Vincent T. Ciesik, Esq. (85500) Attorney for Plaintify
Conrad O’Brien Gellman & Rohn P.C. SLM Financial Corp.

1515 Market Street, 16™ Floor
Philadelphia PA.  19102-1916
(215) 864-9600

—

| SLM FINANCYAL CORPORATION COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLPMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff(s) i'
CIVIL DIVISION
V.
NO.: 2005.CV-928

FAUL J. FEDDER, CHERISH FEDDER, ;
His or Her Heirs, Devisees and Personal l
Representatives and His, Hers, Their or
Any of Their, Successors iy Righe, Title
and Interest;

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE,

Deborah Steward being duly swom accordlng to law, deposes and says:

1. I'am a Collection Account Manager with Plaintiff SLM Finaneial Corporation
(“SLM”) and am authorized to make this affidavit on behalf of Plaintify

2. SLM has not been advised that the above named Defendants Paul I. Fedder or
Cherish Fedder are in the Military Service of the United [States nor has SLM been notified that
cither of them were called 1o active duty,

3 In addition, SLM’s counsel contacted the Department of Defense, Human
Resources Activity-Defense Manpower Data Center and|obtained from them a statement
pursuant to the Solider’s and Sailor’s Civil Relief Act 0f| 1940, 50 U.S.C.A. sec. $01 er. seq.
which indicated that neither Pay] J. Fedder nor Cherish Bedder had been enlled to active duty nor

were they in the Military Service of the United States. E%( A
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[ understand that I make these starements subjeet to the penalties of 18 Pa,

C.S.A. §4904 relating to answers falsified to aulhon'tieﬁ.

Dated: November 22, 2005 /D'ﬂfgm C‘J\ S\{uucu{,/

Deborah Steward




CONRAD Vincent T. Cieslik
Attorney at Law
O,BRIEN Direct Di_al: _215,_'%3.8316
GELLM AN veieslikf@cogr.com
& ROHN, pC
September 23, 2005

V1A FEDERAL EXPRESS OVERNIGHT

Department of Defense

Human Resources Activity
Defense Manpower Data Center
1600 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 400
Arlington, VA 2206-2695

RE: DMDC Military Verification Web Application
Verification of Military Status of Paul J. Fedder; Cherish Fedder
SEM Financial Corporation v. Paul Fedder, Cherish Fedder
No. 2005-cv-928
Our File No. 1593-76

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed a DMDC Military Verification Form for the following
persons related to this case:

Paul J. Fedder;
Cherish Fedder

Please send my response via facsimile to 215-864-9620. Should you have any
questions or concerns regarding the above, please feel free to contact me.

Sméerei/y = P /
b7

Vincent T. Cieslik

1515 Market Sireet - 16th Floor - Philadelphia, PA 19102-1916 - T: 215.864.9600 - F: 215.864.9620 - www.cogr.com



Defense Mznpawep - ata Cenfer
1660 Wilson Bonlevard, Suite 400

Arlingron, Virginta 22209.2583

Pprapant to the Soldisrs’ and Szliops’ Civil BalisF Act of 1040, specifically, 50 O.8.CA.
Section 501 £T §EO, the milirary statng of the following persons is provider:

SEN/DOR Nn:;nmﬁuﬁy In Milftary | Servics

y _ F¥72 -sY-107]
p@ul' 3— ?%C(ﬁ(el/ -é,f«w-/_;{?zé’ _\// -
208~ Lo~ Y4492

Chevish Feddw Poe- "5y , 1

Vlrg;mjaanksU/u u,{,_u_& E kc,rgmh Datet / (‘J ’7/2" S

Jamr:aMcElnud s { - SN Date

or

M":tmn Byerley Date:




Vincent T. Cieslik, Esq. (85500)
Conrad O’Brien Gellman & Rohn P.C.
1515 Market Street, 16" Floor
Philadelphia PA 19102-1916

(215) 864-9600

Attorney for Plaintiff
SLM Financial Corp.

SLM FINANCIAL CORPORATION
Plaintiff(s)
V.

- PAUL J. FEDDER, CHERISH FEDDER,
His or Her Heirs, Devisees and Personal
Representatives and His, Hers, Their or
Any of Their, Successors in Right, Title
and Interest;

Detendant(s)

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2005-CV-928

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

I, Vincent T. Cieslik, do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon

and/or altaching any property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave

same without a watchman, and, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying

such person of such levy or attachment, without liability of the part of such Deputy Sheriff or



Sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before the

Sheriff’s sale thereof, and the Sheriff shall not be responsible for insuring same against loss.

Date: November 22, 2005

By:

Vincent T. Cieslik, Esq.

Attorney 1.D. No.: 85500

Conrad O’Brien Gellman & Rohn, P.C.
1515 Market Street, Sixteenth Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1916

(215) 864-9600

Attorney for Plaintiff
SLM Financial Corp.



Vincent T. Cieslik, Esq. (85500)
Conrad O’Brien Gellman & Rohn P.C.
1515 Market Street, 16" Floor
Philadelphia PA 19102-1916

(215) 864-9600

Attorney for Plaintiff
SLM Financial Corp.

. SLM FINANCIAL CORPORATION
Plaintiff(s)
V.

PAUL J. FEDDER, CHERISH FEDDER,
His or Her Heirs, Devisees and Personal
Representatives and His, Hers, Their or

. Any of Their, Successors in Right, Title
and Interest;

| Defendant(s)

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2005-CV-928

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS, JUDGMENTS AND INTERESTS PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

I, Vincent T. Cieslik, counsel for Plaintiff SLM Financial Corp. in the above action,
being authorized to do so, sets forth as the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed,
the following information concerning the real property located at:

1. Name and address of owners or reputed owners:

Name Address

Last known address for owners:

Paul J. Fedder-224 Rasely Street, Berwick, PA 18603-4515.

Cherish Fedder- 244 Summerhill Avenue, Apartment A, Berwick, PA 18603-2156.

2. Name and address of defendants in the judgment:

Paul J. Fedder-224 Rasely Street, Berwick, PA 18603-4515,

Cherish Fedder- 244 Summerhill Avenue, Apartment A, Berwick, PA 18603-2156.



4.

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a lien on the property to
be sold.

County of Columbia v. Cherish L. Fedder, No. 208-2004, 2/10/2000, $4,149.00,
Columbia County District Attorney’s Oltice
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Commissioners
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PG Energy v. Cherish Fedder, No. 906-2004, 8/13/04, $2,766.31
PG Energy-- A Division of Southern Union Co.
1 W. 7" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Labor & Indusiry v, Cherish L. Fedder,
Ne. 536-2003, 5/20/05, $1,453.12

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Labor & Industry

Attn: Chief of UI Claims Services

Room 1700

7" & Foster Streets

Harrisburgh, PA 17120

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
1108 I'reas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record: Plaintiff, SL.M

Financial-6000 Commerce Parkway, Suite A, Mount Laurcl, NJ, 08054, first mortgage in the
amount of $36,000 dated November 2, 1999, recorded on the 19lh day of November 1999 as
Instrument No. 199910813.

5.

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property.

None



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property who
interest may be affected by the sale.

United States of America-Internal Revenue Service
United States of America-Internal Revenue Service
6135 Chestnut Street, Philadelphia, PA 19106

and

1001 Liberty Avenue,
Suite 1300, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania Attorney General’s Office
21 South 12" Street, 3 Floor,
Philadelphia PA 19107

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Revenue
300 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15233

Columbia County Domestic Relations
P.G. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Welfare
7 Center Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

7. Name and address of every person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest which may be affected by the sale.

N/A
//'/;I ;

Dated: /77 05( By: VM

Vincent T. Cieslik; Esq:{1.D). No. 85500)

Conrad O’ Brien Gellman & Rohn, P.C.

1515 Market Street

16" Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19102-1916

Attorneys for Plaintiff SLM Financial Corp.



